SPACE-ASICS SA
Didotou 9,
Athens, 10680 Greece
Fax: +30-210-3256996
Mail: info@space-asics.gr
Web: www.space-asics.gr
MCI ASIC

42 AGND G Analog ground
43 PDB_LVDS I D Pd LVDS Power down control
44 PDB I D Pd Power down control
45 RSRB I D Pd External reset
46 LCSEL I D Pd LVDS/CMOS selection of Main clock input
47 DVDD P Digital CORE power supply
48 DVDD P Digital CORE power supply
49 DGND G Digital CORE ground
Cont. –
D-SA_MCI_DS-3.6 (V1RA) June 6, 2019 28 of 30
– Cont.
Lead No. on PGA 120 Name I/O Type Int. Res. Conn. Description
50 DGND G Digital CORE ground
51 LVDD G LVDS power supply
52 LGND G LVDS ground
53 LVDO16N O D LVDS data output 16 negative
54 LVDO16P O D LVDS data output 16 positive
55 LVDO15N O D LVDS data output 15 negative
56 LVDO15P O D LVDS data output 15 positive
57 LVDO14N O D LVDS data output 14 negative
58 LVDO14P O D LVDS data output 14 positive
59 LVDO13N O D LVDS data output 13 negative
60 LVDO13P O D LVDS data output 13 positive
64 LVDO12N O D LVDS data output 12 negative
65 LVDO12P O D LVDS data output 12 positive
66 LVDO11N O D LVDS data output 11 negative
67 LVDO11P O D LVDS data output 11 positive
68 LVDO10N O D LVDS data output 10 negative
69 LVDO10P O D LVDS data output 10 positive
70 LVDO9N O D LVDS data output 9 negative
71 LVDO9P O D LVDS data output 9 positive
72 LVSCLKN O D LVDS clock output negative
73 LVSCLKP O D LVDS clock output positive